HB1232/893621/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 1232

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "**Delegate Lopez**" and substitute "**Delegates Lopez**, **Alston**, **Bagnall**, **Bhandari**, **Cullison**, **Guzzone**, **S. Johnson**, **Kaiser**, **R. Lewis**, **Martinez**, **Pena–Melnyk**, **Rosenberg**, **Taveras**, and **White**"; in line 3, strike "authorizing a pharmacist" and substitute "altering the time period during which a pharmacist is authorized"; strike beginning with "altering" in line 4 down through "adult;" in line 8; and in line 11, after "12–508" insert "(c)".

On pages 1 through 4, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 18 on page 1 through line 2 on page 4, inclusive.

On page 4, in lines 3 and 28, in each instance, strike the bracket; and in line 3, strike "June 30, 2023" and substitute "JUNE 30, 2024".